Category
Rookie
Junior
Club
Sectional
Regional
NABC
Adv NABC
Life
Silver
Gold
Diamond

Category
Junior
Club
Sectional
Regional
NABC
Life
Bronze
Silver
Ruby
Gold
Sapphire
Diamond
Emerald

Notes:

MP's
0-5
5-20
20-50
50 -100
100 — 200
200 - 300
300 - 500
500 — 1000
1000 — 2500
2500 — 5000
5000 — 7500

MP's

20

50
100
200
300
500
1000
1500
2500
3500
5000
7500

Longview Bridge Club Awards for 2015

LBC Champions’ Ace of Clubs?
Stephen Wanderer, 2"
Tim Trinkle
Tom Warren, 3
Susan Lane, 5t

Wayne Winther Ken Stulgis, 4
Bill Berry
Donna Janner, 4
Christie Maher, 2
Jerry Woodman, 2
Susan Carle, 3
Richard Carle, 2

Tim Trinkle

Rich Carle

RANK ADVANCEMENTS
Judy Wehenkel, Feb 2016
Stephen Wanderer, Dec 2015
Jill Ferrier, Dec 2015 Mike McLeod, Feb 2016

Toni McLeod, Feb 2016
Wayne Winther, May 2016
Julian Dupuis, Dec 2015 Shawn Warren, Dec 2015

Paul Gabalis, Dec 2015

Awarded at Monday morning game, May 23, 2016

RED type indicates winner of category

Category is established by MP total at beginning of 2015
Most MP's won at the LBC by a player with less than 20 MP, non-LM, and LM

1 - LBC Champions
2 — Ace of Clubs, Unit 452
3 — Mini-Mckenney, Unit 452 Most MP's won at all ACBL-sanctioned clubs and tournaments

Most MP's won at club games at any venue in the League

Mini-McKenney®
Stephen Wanderer, 3
Tim Trinkle
Tom Warren, 4
Susan Lane, 10t
Ken Stulgis, 10
Fax Koontz
Donna Janner, 6t
Wanda Burness, 4"
Jerry Woodman, 3
Susan Carle, 5
Richard Carle

Party Photos


http://web2.acbld20.org/lbc/pics/2016_Awards_Party/index.html

