## Longview Bridge Club Awards for 2015

<b>Category</b> Rookie	<b>MP's</b> 0 - 5	LBC Champions <sup>1</sup> Tim Trinkle	Ace of Clubs <sup>2</sup> Stephen Wanderer, 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mini-McKenney <sup>3</sup> Stephen Wanderer, 3 <sup>rd</sup>
Junior	5 - 20		Tim Trinkle	Tim Trinkle
Club	20 - 50		Tom Warren, 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tom Warren, 4 <sup>th</sup>
Sectional	50 - 100		Susan Lane, 5 <sup>th</sup>	Susan Lane, 10 <sup>th</sup>
Regional	100 - 200	Wayne Winther	Ken Stulgis, 4 <sup>th</sup>	Ken Stulgis, 10 <sup>th</sup>
NABC	200 - 300		Bill Berry	<b>Fax Koontz</b>
Adv NABC	300 - 500		Donna Janner, 4 <sup>th</sup>	Donna Janner, 6 <sup>th</sup>
Life	500 - 1000		Christie Maher, 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Wanda Burness, 4th
Silver	1000 - 2500	<b>Rich Carle</b>	Jerry Woodman, 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jerry Woodman, 3 <sup>rd</sup>
Gold	2500 - 5000	Nicii Carle	Susan Carle, 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Susan Carle, 5 <sup>th</sup>
Diamond	5000 - 7500		Richard Carle, 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Richard Carle</b>

Category	MP's	RANK ADVANCEMENTS		
Junior	5	Judy Wehenkel, Feb 2016		
Club	20	Stephen Wanderer, Dec 2015		
Sectional	50	Jill Ferrier, Dec 2015 Mike McLeod, Feb 2016		
Regional	100			
NABC	200			
Life	300	Toni McLeod, Feb 2016		
Bronze	500	Wayne Winther, May 2016		
Silver	1000			
Ruby	1500	Julian Dupuis, Dec 2015 Shawn Warren, Dec 2015		
Gold	2500			
Sapphire	3500	Paul Gabalis, Dec 2015		
Diamond	5000			
Emerald	7500			

Notes:	Awarded at Monday morning game, May 23, 2016	Party Photos				
RED type indicates winner of category						
Category is established by MP total at beginning of 2015						
1 - LBC Champions	Most MP's won at the LBC by a player with less than 20 MP,	non-LM, and LM				
2 – Ace of Clubs, Unit 452	Most MP's won at club games at any venue in the League					
2 Mini Mekonnov Unit 452	Most MP's was at all ACPL capationed dubs and tournament	ie.				

3 – Mini-Mckenney, Unit 452 Most MP's won at all ACBL-sanctioned clubs and tournaments